AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRAC	Т	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	OI	EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. S-11-367 ted: 5/24/11	NO,		5. PROJ	ECT NO.(If ap	olicable)
6. ISSUED BY	3100		DMINISTERED BY (If other tha	an Item	6) C	CODE 3	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Heriberto Colon Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M			U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop: TWB-0	s 1-B1	ОМ			
Washington, DC 20555			Washington, DC 2					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC	·)RA		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	ATION NO		
I E E E SERVICE CENTER					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
445 HOES LN PISCATAWAY NJ 088544141					10A. MODIFICATION OF CONT NRC-33-09-339	TRACT/OF	RDER NO.	···
CODE 060729753				х	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
	FACILITY CODE ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDM	MENTS OF SOLICITA		NS			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set f							is not ext	
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACI RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by viril by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter in and date specified.	copies of the amendm nich includes a reference to the EDESIGNATED FOR THE Rue of this amendment you de	ient; (ne sol RECEI esire t	b) By acknowledging re licitation and amendme IPT OF OFFERS PRIO to change an offer alrea	eceipt nt nur R TO edy su	of this amendment on eanbers. FAILURE OF YOUTH HOUR AND DATE bmitted, such change m	ach cop OUR AC SPECI ay be m	y of the C- FIED MAY nade	
FF: NA	R:2011-10-51-I-138 J S:112582 Obligates: ICS:813920	\$63,	760.00		,			
	ES ONLY TO MODIFICA HE CONTRACT/ORDER							
	authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR							
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		HANGE	S (such as changes in pa	ying off	ice, appropriation date, etc.)			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 52.212-4 (c) Changes Mutual Agreement of the Parties								
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
	required to sign this docume				s to the issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC The purpose of this modification is to 1 funds in the amount of \$63,760, thereby ceiling and obligated amounts by \$63,760	reduce pricing for on extending the period	ptio d of	n period 2, exer performance thr	cise			_	
Please see page two for details.			•					
Total Contract Ceiling: \$184,045.00 (Cha Total Obligated Amount: \$184,045.00 (Cha Period of Performance: August 10, 2011 - This modification obligates FY2011 funds	anged) - August 9, 2012 (Cha	-						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	inged, r	emains unchanged and in full fo	orce and	effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		1	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Heriberto Colon Contracting Offic		OFFICER (Type or print)			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. U	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		-	16	C. DATE SIGN	Pail
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	1		(Signature of	t Contra	ictina Officer)	1	-///	$\nu u \cdot 1$

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE
TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 The purpose of this modification is to reduce pricing for option period 2, exercise option period 2, and obligate funds in the amount of \$63,760, thereby extending the period of performance through **August 9, 2012**, and increasing the ceiling and obligated amounts by **\$63,760.00** from \$120,285 to **\$184,045**. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

1. Section A.3 Price/Cost Schedule for Option Year 2: August 10, 2011 – August 9, 2012 is revised to read as follows:

Product	Product Description	Amount				
IEL	IEEE/IET Electronic Library (IEL)	\$59,860.00				
	Includes desktop access to IEEE/IET Journals, Magazines, Trar	nsactions,				
	Conferences and Active IEEE Standards for authorized NRC us	ers. IEL				
	currently includes more than 2,500,000 documents with a backfile to 1893					
ISOL	ISOL Draft Standards add on package	\$3,900.00				
Total	·	\$63,760.00				
	08/10/2011 through	\$63,760.00				
	Contract Dates - 08/09/2012					

- 2. The sentence under Section A.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-FIRM FIXED PRICE (JUNE 1998) is revised to read: "The firm fixed price of this contract is \$184,045.00".
- 3. The first sentence under Section A.4 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE is revised to read: "The period of performance of this contract shall be form **August 10, 2011** to **August 9, 2012**."

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.